

City of Gillette
Boxelder Road Extension, Phase III - 15EN06
BID TABULATION
Base Bid Tab For: Roadway Items
July 22, 2015

Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		MVB		Earth Work Solutions		DRM		S&S		PRC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 54,975.00	\$ 54,975.00	\$ 128,670.00	\$ 128,670.00	\$ 114,205.00	\$ 114,205.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 23,795.00	\$ 23,795.00	\$ 11,998.00	\$ 11,998.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
01050.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,540.00	\$ 31,540.00	\$ 38,540.00	\$ 38,540.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 10,056.00	\$ 10,056.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
02050.24	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 312.50	\$ 1.16	\$ 290.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 300.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	850	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 935.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 986.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,360.00
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	106000	\$ 3.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 249,100.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 413,400.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 275,600.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 320,120.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 328,600.00
02210.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	CY	2000	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 15,700.00
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	10000	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 15.93	\$ 159,300.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 165,000.00
02210.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	45000	\$ 2.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 119,250.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 117,900.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 123,750.00
02210.0712	12" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	14400	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 41,760.00
01500.11	NPDES (SEDIMENTATION) CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 19,150.00
01500.12	INSTALL SILT FENCE	LF	2100	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,600.00
01500.14	INSTALL EROSION BLANKET (STRAW)	SY	15480	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 31,269.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 32,508.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 33,282.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,830.00
01500.14C	INSTALL EROSION BLANKET (COCONUT)	SY	2600	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,580.00
01500.15	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL WADDLE	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 9,625.00
01500.16	INSTALL CHECK DAM	EA	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 91,250.00
02231.014	INSTALL 4" AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING W	SY	5000	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 56,250.00
02231.018	INSTALL 8" AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING W	SY	14400	\$ 12.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 9.47	\$ 136,368.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 182,160.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 211,680.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 219,600.00
02280.01	PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	9000	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 17,100.00
02280.03	STOCKPILE TOPSOIL	CY	10000	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,000.00
02512.014	4" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING (PLANT MIX)	SY	670	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 63,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 25,728.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 26,632.50
02520.018	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING	SY	13000	\$ 48.50	\$ 630,500.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 708,500.00	\$ 54.32	\$ 706,160.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 611,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 643,500.00
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	3400	\$ 20.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 16.52	\$ 56,168.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,000.00
02528.0330	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	140	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
02530.014	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	36500	\$ 4.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 122,640.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 135,050.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 105,850.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 122,275.00
02530.10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	1000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00
02530.124	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP (4")	SF	1300	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,750.00
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	400	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 712.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
02900.05	SEEDING	AC	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 619.65	\$ 8,675.10	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
02900.08	STRAW MULCH	TON	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 324.80	\$ 5,196.80	\$ 359.35	\$ 5,749.60	\$ 455.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00
02900.16	INSTALL PERMANENT FENCING (WIRE)	LF	5000	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 16,250.00
02900.23	INSTALL CATTLE GUARD	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,657.20	\$ 9,657.20	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
02900.24	INSTALL GATE 24' WIDE	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
02900.25	INSTALL TEMPORARY FENCING (WIRE)	LF	3000	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,750.00
TOTAL ROADWAY ESTIMATE				\$	1,961,855.00	\$	2,072,470.00	\$	2,061,301.60	\$	2,161,171.20	\$	2,142,976.00	\$	2,298,992.50

City of Gillette
Boxelder Road Extension, Phase III - 15EN06
BID TABULATION
Base Bid Tab For: Storm Drainage Items
July 22, 2015

Engineer's Estimate						MVB		Earth Work Solutions		DRM		S&S		PRC	
Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 162.75	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 229.60	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 627.85	\$ 18,835.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00
02273.03	INSTALL CLASS 2 RIPRAP	CY	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 80.11	\$ 4,005.50	\$ 75.10	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 87.30	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 4,525.00
02725.0118	INSTALL 18" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	1300	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 49.27	\$ 64,051.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 67,990.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 71,500.00
02725.0130	INSTALL 30" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	160	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 81.35	\$ 13,016.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 98.80	\$ 15,808.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 16,320.00
02725.0830	INSTALL 30" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,163.08	\$ 2,326.16	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
02725.1348	INSTALL 48" BASIC STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	4	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,665.84	\$ 10,663.36	\$ 2,543.00	\$ 10,172.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00
02725.1372	INSTALL 72" BASIC STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,564.82	\$ 4,564.82	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00
02725.1384	INSTALL 84" BASIC STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,753.16	\$ 5,753.16	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
02725.1548	ADDITIONAL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE DEPTH 48"	VF	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 223.09	\$ 1,784.72	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00
02725.1572	ADDITIONAL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE DEPTH 72"	VF	16	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 474.78	\$ 7,596.48	\$ 564.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,800.00
02725.1584	ADDITIONAL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE DEPTH 84"	VF	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 622.40	\$ 2,489.60	\$ 738.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 3,552.00
02725.17	INSTALL SINGLE GUTTER STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,849.28	\$ 22,794.24	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 29,960.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 31,000.00
02725.18	INSTALL DOUBLE GUTTER STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,856.64	\$ 13,713.28	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 15,110.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 17,568.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 18,180.00
02725.19	INSTALL TRIPLE GUTTER STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,350.88	\$ 9,350.88	\$ 10,237.00	\$ 10,237.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 12,225.00
02725.2930	INSTALL TRASH GUARD 30"	EA	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 779.52	\$ 1,559.04	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 3,370.00
02725.33	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1,403.00	\$ 1,403.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL STORM DRAINAGE ESTIMATE				\$	171,120.00	\$	183,064.00	\$	177,448.24	\$	188,563.00	\$	219,191.00	\$	228,147.00

City of Gillette
Boxelder Road Extension, Phase III - 15EN06
BID TABULATION
Base Bid TabFor: Signage & Pavement Markings Items
July 22, 2015

Engineer's Estimate					MVB		Earth Work Solutions		DRM		S&S		PRC		
Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
01510.04	SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER STRIPE	LF	2100	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 378.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 378.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 399.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 420.00
01510.05	SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	4650	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 465.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 418.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 465.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 418.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 465.00
01510.06	BROKEN WHITE LANE STRIPE	LF	900	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 63.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 63.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 90.00
01510.07	SOLID WHITE STACKING LANE STRIPE	LF	425	\$ 0.90	\$ 382.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 72.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 76.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 85.00
01510.08	YELLOW TWO-WAY TURN LANE STRIPE	LF	2400	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 792.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 816.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 840.00
01510.12	STOP BARS	LF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 112.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 116.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00
01510.13	TURN ARROW	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 392.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 407.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 422.50
01510.14	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING STRIPES	EA	26	\$ 8.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 174.72	\$ 7.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 188.50
01510.20	DELINEATORS (SURFACE MOUNT)	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 1,204.00
01510.21	TYPE IV DELINEATOR POSTS	EA	23	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 1,577.80	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,851.50	\$ 75.50	\$ 1,736.50	\$ 78.25	\$ 1,799.75
01510.22	LANE REDUCTION ARROW	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 78.40	\$ 43.40	\$ 86.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 84.00
02805.01	INSTALL SIGN	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 9,069.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 9,588.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 9,945.00
TOTAL ROADWAY ESTIMATE					\$ 38,215.50	\$ 9,171.00	\$ 14,272.17	\$ 16,036.30	\$ 15,068.50	\$ 15,668.75					

City of Gillette
Boxelder Road Extension, Phase III - 15EN06
BID TABULATION
Base Bid Tab For: Water and Sanitary Sewer System Items
July 22, 2015

Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		MVB		Earth Work Solutions		DRM		S&S		PRC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02645.01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,874.25	\$ 19,497.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ 17,052.00	\$ 4,956.50	\$ 19,826.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 20,600.00
02645.03	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	VF	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 968.80	\$ 9,688.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 8,700.00
02665.016	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	120	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 3,494.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00
02665.018	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	340	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 34.41	\$ 11,699.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 11,866.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 12,325.00
02665.0112	INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN	LF	2500	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 43.42	\$ 108,550.00	\$ 32.15	\$ 80,375.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 96,875.00
02665.0113	INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN (IN EXISTING CASING)	LF	155	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 77.80	\$ 12,059.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 17,127.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,825.00
02665.028	INSTALL 8" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 291.03	\$ 1,746.18	\$ 369.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,670.00
02665.0212	INSTALL 12" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 857.92	\$ 2,573.76	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00
02665.03886	INSTALL 8"X8"X6" TEE	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 878.08	\$ 1,756.16	\$ 782.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
026650.312126	INSTALL 12"X12"X6" TEE	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,189.44	\$ 2,378.88	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 2,194.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
02665.04128	INSTALL 12"X8" CROSS	EA	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,494.08	\$ 4,482.24	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 5,532.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 6,660.00
02665.041212	INSTALL 12"X12" CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,667.68	\$ 1,667.68	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00
02665.1112	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,810.77	\$ 19,675.39	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 22,785.00
02665.118	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,719.02	\$ 10,314.12	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 9,468.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00
02665.116	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,242.08	\$ 4,968.32	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 4,776.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
02665.18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
02665.19	INSTALL 2" AIR VACUUM AND AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,085.80	\$ 11,085.80	\$ 12,461.00	\$ 12,461.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
02665.24	INSTALL TEST STATION	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 155.68	\$ 622.72	\$ 163.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 189.50	\$ 758.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00
02700.0110	INSTALL 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	350	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 36.96	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00
2700.018	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	EA	1200	\$ 38.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36.11	\$ 43,332.00	\$ 49.65	\$ 59,580.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00
02700.03	INSTALL BASIC SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,263.68	\$ 13,054.72	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
02700.04	INSTALL ADDITIONAL SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DEPTH	VF	25	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 221.76	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,250.00
02700.09	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 832.16	\$ 832.16	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 889.50	\$ 889.50	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
02700.088	INSTALL 8" SA PLUG	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 806.40	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 238.50	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL WATER ESTIMATE				\$ 339,320.00		\$ 257,945.00		\$ 303,996.33		\$ 297,385.00		\$ 345,907.00		\$ 358,905.00	

City of Gillette
Boxelder Road Extension, Phase III - 15EN06
BID TABULATION
Base Bid Tab For: Electrical Items
July 21, 2015

Bid Item No	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		MVB		Earth Work Solutions		DRM		S&S		PRC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
16000.021	INSTALL 1" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH) (PROVIDED BY OWNER)	LF	2500	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,125.00
16000.02251	INSTALL 2.5" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH) (PROVIDED BY OWNER)	LF	30	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 418.20	\$ 15.40	\$ 462.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
16000.0241	INSTALL 4" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH) (PROVIDED BY OWNER)	LF	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.03	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
16000.0261	INSTALL 6" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH) (PROVIDED BY OWNER)	LF	2300	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 10.92	\$ 25,116.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 27,830.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 26,105.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,600.00
16000.05	INSTALL HIGHWAY LUMINAIRE FOUNDATION	EA	13	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 24,167.00	\$ 1,744.75	\$ 22,681.75	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 23,465.00
16000.07	INSTALL 1 PHASE TRANSFORMER PAD	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,388.80	\$ 4,166.40	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 1,441.75	\$ 4,325.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
16000.12	INSTALL 3 PHASE JUNCTION BOX	EA	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 10,409.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
16000.18	INSTALL HIGHWAY LUMINAIRE (PROVIDED BY OWNER)	EA	13	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,075.20	\$ 13,977.60	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 15,457.00	\$ 1,116.20	\$ 14,510.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
16000.226	INSTALL #6 AWG CONDUCTOR	LF	330	\$ 1.20	\$ 396.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 792.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 683.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 742.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 709.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 742.50
16000.2210	INSTALL #10 AWG CONDUCTOR	LF	2340	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 2,363.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,691.00
TOTAL ELECTRICAL ESTIMATE				\$ 63,154.00		\$ 94,813.00		\$ 83,953.70		\$ 92,814.50		\$ 87,214.10		\$ 92,073.50	

City of Gillette
Boxelder Road Extension, Phase III - 15EN06
BID TABULATION
SUMMARY
July 22, 2015

	Engineer's Estimate	MVB	Earth Work Solutions	DRM	S&S	PRC
Roadway Items	\$ 1,961,855.00	\$ 2,072,470.00	\$ 2,061,301.60	\$ 2,161,171.20	\$ 2,142,976.00	\$ 2,298,992.50
Storm Drainage Items	\$ 171,120.00	\$ 183,064.00	\$ 177,448.24	\$ 188,563.00	\$ 219,191.00	\$ 228,147.00
Signage & Pavement Markings Items	\$ 38,215.50	\$ 9,171.00	\$ 14,272.17	\$ 16,036.30	\$ 15,068.50	\$ 15,668.75
Electrical Items	\$ 63,154.00	\$ 94,813.00	\$ 83,953.70	\$ 92,814.50	\$ 87,214.10	\$ 92,073.50
Water and Sanitary Sewer System Items	\$ 339,320.00	\$ 257,945.00	\$ 303,996.33	\$ 297,385.00	\$ 345,907.00	\$ 358,905.00
TOTAL BASE SCHEDULES	\$ 2,574,000.00	\$ 2,617,463.00	\$ 2,640,972.04	\$ 2,755,970.00	\$ 2,810,356.60	\$ 2,993,786.75